

INVESTOR WEBINAR

Lindian Resources Limited (ASX: LIN) (Lindian or the Company) is pleased to advise that it will host an investor webinar at 10:00 AM AWST on Thursday 3 November 2022 to provide an update on the Company's recent progress.

Lindian's CEO, Mr Alistair Stephens, will discuss the Company's near-term project development programs, following the shareholder approved acquisition of the globally significant Kangankunde Rare Earths Project in Malawi.

Details of the event are as follows:

Event:	Lindian Resources Investor Webinar
Presenter:	CEO Alistair Stephens
Date:	Thursday 3 November 2022
Time:	10:00 am AWST (Perth time)
Register:	https://attendee.gotowebinar.com/register/2373027994364365579

To register for the webinar, either click the above link or copy the link into your web browser. After registering, you will receive a confirmation email with information about joining the webinar.

Questions can be submitted in the interim through the platform or by emailing <u>alex@investorstream.com.au</u>.

This ASX announcement is authorised for release by the Lindian Board.

For further information, please contact:	
Asimwe Kabunga (Chairman)	Mr Alistair Stephens
Phone: +61 8 6557 8838	Phone: +61 8 6557 8838
Email: info@lindianresources.com.au	Email: info@lindianresources.com.au

Chairman - Asimwe Kabunga Non-Executive Director - Giacomo (Jack) Fazio Non-Executive Director - Yves Occello T : +61 8 6557 8838 | E : info@lindianresources.com.au Enquiries regarding this announcement can be directed to: Asimwe Kabunga and Alistair Stephens

